As of October 31, 2013, the net tangible book value of our shares of common equity, which includes our Common Stock and Class B common stock, was
approximately $0.0075, based upon combined outstanding shares of Common Stock and shares of Class B common stock. The following table provides
information regarding:

· the net tangible book value per share of common equity before and after this offering;

· the amount of the increase in the net tangible book value per share of common equity attributable to the purchase of the shares of Common
Stock being offered hereby; and

· the amount of the immediate dilution from the public offering price which will be absorbed by purchasers in this offering.

The following table presents information assuming the sale of:

 · 25% of the shares offered hereby;

 · 50% of the shares offered hereby; and

 · 100% of the shares offered hereby.

These three dilution scenarios below are presented for illustrative purposes only and the actual amount of dilution to purchasers in this offering may differ based
upon the number of shares of Common Stock sold in this offering.

Sale of
2,500,000

Shares (25%)

Sale of
5,000,000

Shares (50%)

Sale of
10,000,000

Shares (100%)

Net tangible book value per share of common equity as of October 31, 2013  $ 0.0075  $ 0.0075  $ 0.0075

Net tangible book value per share of common equity prior to offering  $ 0.0092  $ 0.0092  $ 0.0092

Net tangible book value per share of common equity after offering  $ 0.3458  $ 0.6155  $ 1.0183

Increase in net book value per share of common equity due to offering  $ 0.3365  $ 0.6063  $ 1.0090

Dilution (offering price of $3.00 less net book value per share of common equity) to
investors purchasing shares of Common Stock in this offering.  $ 2.6542  $ 2.3845  $ 1.9817

18

EDGAR Stream is a copyright of Issuer Direct Corporation, all rights reserved.

Table of Contents

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

THE FOLLOWING DISCUSSION OF OUR PLAN OF OPERATION SHOULD BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND
RELATED NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS INCLUDED ELSEWHERE IN THIS REGISTRATION STATEMENT. THIS DISCUSSION CONTAINS
FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS THAT RELATE TO FUTURE EVENTS OR OUR FUTURE FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE. THESE STATEMENTS
INVOLVE KNOWN AND UNKNOWN RISKS, UNCERTAINTIES AND OTHER FACTORS THAT MAY CAUSE OUR ACTUAL RESULTS, LEVELS OF